

x

SLP(C)No. 16202 OF 2001
ITEM No.30

Court No.10

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16202/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2001 in CRP 3178/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SAINABA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

C.P. RAMESH
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three
weeks thereafter.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A